Proportional spool valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.10-65E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 11 02
Proportional directional valve
• not pressure compensated
• Q
max

NG3-Mini
®
TYPE CODE
      WDP  F A03  -         -     -   5   -               #
Proportional directional valve
Flange construction
Interface nominal size 3-Mini
Description of symbols acc. to table 1.10-65/2
Nominal fl ow at 10 bar pressure drop
over 2 metering edges = 5 l/min
Standard nominal voltage U
N
: 12 VDC G12
  24 VDC G24
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction Proportional solenoid, wet pin push type,
 pressure tight
Standard-Nominal voltage   U = 12 VDC      U = 24 VDC
Limiting current   I
G
 = 1080 mA      I
G
 = 540 mA
Relative duty factor 100% DF (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Protection class IP 65 acc. to EN 60 529
Connection/Power supply Over device plug connection acc. to
 ISO 4400/DIN 43650 (2P+E)
Other electrical specifi cations see data sheet 1.1-90 (PI29V)
FUNCTION
Proportionally to the solenoid current spool
stroke, spool opening and valve volume fl ow
will increase. Proportional directional valves
NG3-Mini are not load-compensated. The
optimum spool shape and progressive char-
acteristics curve allow fi ne motion control. To
control the valve Wandfl uh proportional am-
plifi ers are available (see register 1.13).
DESCRIPTION
Direct operated proportional spool valve in
fl ange design NG3-Mini according to Wandfl uh
standard with 4 ports. The spool valve is desi-
gned to the 5 chamber principle. The volume
fl ow is adjusted by a Wandfl uh proportional
solenoid (VDE standard 0580). Low pressure
drop due to the body design and spool profi -
ling. The spool is made of hardend steel. The
body made of high grade hydraulic casting for
long service life is painted. The cover and the
solenoid are zinc coated.
Proportional spool valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.10-65E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 11 02
Q
L
 = f (p) Leakage-characteristics
∆p = f(Q) Pressure loss/fl ow-characteristics over 2 metering edges
DIMENSIONS
PARTS LIST
ACCESSORIES
Sub-plates     Register 2.9
Proportional-amplifi er    Register 1.13
Q = f (p) Volume fl ow-pressure-characteristics
CHARACTERISTICS  oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
Q = f (l) Volume fl ow-signal-characteristics
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100E
 Position Article Description
10 256.2453 Proportional solenoid PI29V-G24
 256.2418 Proportional solenoid PI29V-G12
20 253.8000 Plug with integrated manual
  override HB4,5
30 219.2001 Plug A (grey)